Docusign Envelope ID: 127DD4C3-D496-491D-8D26-30A0A7E27A88

= Office of the Purchasing Agent
i Collin County Administration Building

CcOLLIN Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
ESar McKinney, TX 75071
' 972-548-4165
Vendor: Foray Technologies, LLC. Contract No. 2018-048
3911 5th Avenue Contract: Enterprise Evidence Management
Suite 300 System N

San Diego. CA 92103

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1. Extend maintenance on a month to month basis starting from 4/1/2025 through 3/31/2027 with flexible ending date, per
Attachment B "Saa$ Monthly Fee Quote". Unless either Party notifies the other in writing of its intention not to renew this
Agreement at least thirty (30) days from the end of the original or any renewal term, this Agreement shall automatically renew for
additional one (1) month terms (each a “Renewal Term").

Monthly cost: $32,560.70

Foray Maintenance FY25 (4/1/2025 - 9/30/2025) $195,364.20
Foray Maintenance FY26 (10/1/2025 - 9/30/2026) $390,728.40
Foray Maintenance FY27 (10/1/2026 - 3/31/2027) $195,364.20

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. four (4) has been accepted and authorized on 03/24/2025 by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. ~ 2025-295-03-24  to be effective on 03/24/2025

ACCEPTED BY:

W/Af/tﬂ-/ uem/ﬂ/j :

DocuSigned by:

Midu_,(lp (farvoski

SIGNATURE SIGNATU

Michal Temple Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPP8
(Prnt Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: Sales Operations TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: March 6, 2025 DATE:  3/28/2025




Docusign Envelope ID: 127DD4C3-D496-491D-8D26-30A8A7E27A88

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

Renewal

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.

bW =

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Court Order No.

2019-991-10-28

2022-284-03-28

2023-264-04-03

2023-883-09-25

2025-295-03-24

2024-328-03-25

Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary

add licenses, storage, maint. Cost

add storage, GOS, maint. Cost

add storage

add monthly term




